AMBLER BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES OF MARCH 28, 2023, MEETING

The Regular Meeting of the Ambler Borough Planning Commission was held on Tuesday, March 28, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. in Borough Council Chambers at 131 Rosemary Avenue, Ambler, Pennsylvania. Vice-Chairman Al Comly presided.

ROLL CALL: Present: John Oswald, Anthony Giannetti, Carol Ann DiPietro, Salvatore Boccuti, Carissa Hazelton and Al Comly. Also in attendance were Chloe M. Mohr, Senior Community Planner with the Montgomery County Planning Commission, and Glenn Kucher, Borough Code Enforcement Officer.

David Kralle, Peter Amento and Robert Lagreca were excused. James Dougherty, Borough Engineer, was also excused.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Salvatore Boccuti made a motion to approve the minutes of February 28, 2023, seconded by Carissa Hazelton. Motion carried unanimously.

NEW BUSINESS:

Review the update to the Montgomery County Hazard Mitigation Plan. Chloe M. Mohr, Montgomery County Planner made a presentation. After discussion and input from the public, a motion was made by Salvatore Boccuti and seconded by Carissa Hazelton to recommend to Council that it approve the Plan. The vote taken was unanimous in favor of the recommendation. A letter will be prepared for Council.

OLD BUSINESS:

Montgomery County Planner is putting together the final draft for the Park System incorporating the recommendations submitted to Borough Council in at the September meeting. At the direction of Council, over the past years, the Planning Commission has been actively working on aspects of each of the Borough parks. After surveys for public input, public comments in person and via zoom meetings and ongoing discussions, the County has incorporated the recommendations submitted into a website-based plan. The Planning Commission has reviewed the plan and its revisions.

After a final presentation from the County Planner, discussion and input from the public, a motion was made by Salvatore Boccuti and seconded by John Oswald to recommend to Council that it approve the Plan. The vote taken was unanimous in favor of the recommendation. A letter will be prepared for Council.

Carissa Hazelton made a motion at 7:50, seconded by Salvatore Boccuti to adjourn.

Respectfully Submitted, Carol Ann DiPietro Recording Secretary, AMBLER BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION